UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT
Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 3, 2022

IMAC Holdings, Inc.

| (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter) | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--|
| Delaware | 001-38797 | 83-0784691 | |
| (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) | (Commission File Number) | (IRS Employer Identification No.) | |
| 1605 Westgate Circle, Brentwood, Tennessee | | 37027 | |
| (Address of principal executive offices) | | (Zip Code) | |
| Registrant's | telephone number, including are | ea code: <u>(844) 266-4622</u> | |
| (Former | name or former address, if chan | ged since last report) | |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below | | ously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the | |
| ☐ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 | under the Securities Act (17 CF) | R 230.425) | |
| □ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) | | | |
| ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b)) | | | |
| ☐ Pre-commencement communications pursuant | to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exch | ange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) | |
| Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Ad | et: | | |
| Title of Each Class | Trading Symbol | Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered | |
| Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share Warrants to Purchase Common Stock | BACK IMACW | NASDAQ Capital Market NASDAQ Capital Market | |
| Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is at chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of | | defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this ter). | |
| | | Emerging growth company $oxtimes$ | |
| If an emerging growth company, indicate by check new or revised financial accounting standards provided | | ed not to use the extended transition period for complying with any Exchange Act. \square | |

CURRENT REPORT ON FORM 8-K

IMAC Holdings, Inc. (the "Company")

August 3, 2022

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On August 3, 2022, the Company issued a press release announcing that its ticker symbol for its shares of common stock on the Nasdaq Capital Market will change from "IMAC" to "BACK." Trading under the new ticker symbol will begin on August 8, 2022. A copy of the press release furnished as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report on Form 8-K is incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits

| Exhibit No. | Description |
|-------------|-------------|
|-------------|-------------|

99.1 Press Release issued by IMAC Holdings, Inc. on August 3, 2022.
104 Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: August 8, 2022 IMAC HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jeffrey Ervin

Name: Jeffrey Ervin

Title: Chief Executive Officer



IMAC Holdings, Inc. Announces NASDAQ Ticker Symbol Change from "IMAC" to "BACK"

BRENTWOOD, Tenn., August 3, 2022 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) — IMAC Holdings, Inc. (Nasdaq: IMAC) ("IMAC" or the "Company"), will change its ticker symbol on the NASDAQ Stock Exchange from "IMAC" to "BACK" at the open of market trading on Monday, August 8, 2022.

"IMAC Holdings has developed a continuum of care for optimal spinal health, from the chiropractic wellness centers at the BackSpace to the IMAC Regeneration Centers' medical doctors, nurse practitioners, and physical therapists delivering advanced and innovative medical intervention," said Jeffrey Ervin, IMAC's Chief Executive Officer. "The spine is your body's central support structure and we recognize its importance for your overall health. We believe that changing our symbol to 'BACK' provides greater recognition of our services and vision for assisting with optimal spinal health and whole-body wellness."

The US Department of Health and Human Services Center of Disease Prevention and Health Promotion states that 80 percent of Americans experience low back pain in their lifetime and spend at least \$50 billion each year for low back pain related products and services.

No action by the company's shareholders is required with respect to the symbol change. The company's common stock will continue to be listed on NASDAQ and its CUSIP number will remain unchanged.

About IMAC Holdings, Inc.

IMAC Holdings owns and manages health and wellness centers that deliver sports medicine, orthopedic care, and restorative joint and tissue therapies for movement restricting pain and neurodegenerative diseases. IMAC is comprised of three business segments: outpatient medical centers, The Back Space, and a clinical research division. With treatments to address both young and aging populations, IMAC Holdings owns or manages outpatient medical clinics that deliver regenerative rehabilitation services as a minimally invasive approach to acute and chronic musculoskeletal and neurological health problems. IMAC's The Back Company retail spinal health and wellness treatment centers deliver chiropractic care within Walmart locations. IMAC's research division is currently conducting a Phase I clinical trial evaluating a mesenchymal stem cell therapy candidate for bradykinesia due to Parkinson's disease. For more information visit www.imacholdings.com.

###

Safe Harbor Statement

This press release contains forward-looking statements. These forward-looking statements, and terms such as "anticipate," "expect," "believe," "may," "will," "should" or other comparable terms, are based largely on IMAC's expectations and are subject to a number of risks and uncertainties, certain of which are beyond IMAC's control. Actual results could differ materially from these forward-looking statements as a result of, among other factors, risks and uncertainties associated with its ability to maintain and grow its business, variability of operating results, its ability to maintain and enhance its brand, its development and introduction of new products and services, the successful integration of acquired companies, technologies and assets, marketing and other business development initiatives, competition in the industry, general government regulation, economic conditions, dependence on key personnel, the ability to attract, hire and retain personnel who possess the skills and experience necessary to meet customers' requirements, and its ability to protect its intellectual property. IMAC encourages you to review other factors that may affect its future results in its registration statement and in its other filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission. In light of these risks and uncertainties, there can be no assurance that the forward-looking information contained in this press release will in fact occur.

IMAC Press Contact:

Laura Fristoe <u>lfristoe@imacrc.com</u>